AGENDA

Senate Committee on Public Health, Welfare and

Labor
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007
10:00 AM
Room 272, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jack Critcher, Chair
Sen. Tracy Steele, Vice Chair
Sen. Percy Malone

Sen. Hank Wilkins, IV

Sen. Barbara Horn
Sen. Randy Laverty
Sen. Bill Pritchard
Sen. Jack Crumbly

Number
SB20

SB189

SB191

HB1131

SB200

HB1069
HB1216

HB1241

HB1284
HB1101
HB1173

Number
SB145

SB146

Sponsor
Altes

Malone

Steele

S. Prater
G. Jeffress

Bond
S. Prater

Webb

Wills
Reep

Anderson

Sponsor
B. Pritchard

Wilkins

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle
AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM.

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT INTERNET SALES INTO ARKANSAS OF PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IF
THE PATIENT HAS NOT ACTUALLY CONSULTED A PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER.

TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNOR TO CREATE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND TO
TRANSFER THE POWERS, DUTIES, APPROPRIATIONS AND OPERATIONS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON TRAUMATIC
BRAIN INJURY.

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES OVERSIGHT
AND PLANNING COUNCIL.

ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS LONG-TERM CARE PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM.
AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE PROCESS FOR REVIEWING COMPLAINTS CONCERNING

SCOPE OF PRACTICE THAT INVOLVE MORE THAN ONE (1) BOARD OF THE HEALING
ARTS.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS INFORMATION READING SERVICES FOR THE
BLIND WITHIN THE DIVISION OF STATE SERVICES FOR THE BLIND OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

TO INCLUDE DEMOLITION WORK UNDER THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING LAW.
AN ACT TO DEFINE THE ACCREDITING ORGANIZATION FOR HOSPITALS.

AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REQUIREMENT THAT SCHOOL DISTRICTS MUST PROVIDE TO
PARENTS AN ANNUAL BODY MASS INDEX REPORT ON EACH STUDENT.

Licensure Bills Pending Regquired 15 Day Waiting Period

Subtitle
AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE SCOPE OF PRACTICE OF CHIROPRACTIC.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CHIROPRACTIC PRACTICES ACT.



