AGENDA Senate Committee on Public Health, Welfare and Labor

86th General Assembly Regular Session, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007 10:00 AM Room 272, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jack Critcher, Chair Sen. Tracy Steele, Vice Chair

Sen. Percy Malone Sen. Hank Wilkins, IV Sen. Barbara Horn Sen. Randy Laverty Sen. Bill Pritchard Sen. Jack Crumbly

		REGULAR AGENDA
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB20	Altes	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM.
SB189	Malone	AN ACT TO PROHIBIT INTERNET SALES INTO ARKANSAS OF PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IF THE PATIENT HAS NOT ACTUALLY CONSULTED A PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER.
SB191	Steele	TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNOR TO CREATE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND TO TRANSFER THE POWERS, DUTIES, APPROPRIATIONS AND OPERATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.
HB1131	S. Prater	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY.
SB200	G. Jeffress	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES OVERSIGHT AND PLANNING COUNCIL.
HB1069	Bond	ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS LONG-TERM CARE PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM.
HB1216	S. Prater	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE PROCESS FOR REVIEWING COMPLAINTS CONCERNING SCOPE OF PRACTICE THAT INVOLVE MORE THAN ONE (1) BOARD OF THE HEALING ARTS.
HB1241	Webb	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS INFORMATION READING SERVICES FOR THE BLIND WITHIN THE DIVISION OF STATE SERVICES FOR THE BLIND OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.
HB1284	Wills	TO INCLUDE DEMOLITION WORK UNDER THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING LAW.
HB1101	Reep	AN ACT TO DEFINE THE ACCREDITING ORGANIZATION FOR HOSPITALS.
HB1173	Anderson	AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REQUIREMENT THAT SCHOOL DISTRICTS MUST PROVIDE TO PARENTS AN ANNUAL BODY MASS INDEX REPORT ON EACH STUDENT.
Licensure Bills Pending Required 15 Day Waiting Period		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB145	B. Pritchard	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE SCOPE OF PRACTICE OF CHIROPRACTIC.
SB146	Wilkins	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CHIROPRACTIC PRACTICES ACT.